162 JA€A4  690517-1| SPACER : 71
, 161 -. 22594-8 | HEX, NUT 70
P 160 M zgnﬁza_] El é I E &l!l 49
| | 19 240626-1{ SHAFT, PIVOT . 68
: 158§ 240633-1| BUSHING ~* 67
157 | ] 455680-1| LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 56
; | - 156 | | 240629-1]| BLOCK, PIVOT 65
; 155 240632-2| SCREW, AbJ ‘ 64
154 - 240659-3| PIN, CAM ROLLER 63
153 | | 240658-1| CAM, ROLLER 62
152 fee=|  454398-1| ROD, FEED 61
. 151
PRE-FEED 1-1/8" STROKE POST-FEED 1-5/8' STROKE 150 V27| 454220-11 CAP. RAM i:
- 49 125+ 453736-1] HOUSING 58
ora — - 148 57
- RETAINING Z8£ |  21045-3] RING. RETAINING ‘C' {(.187 DIA) FEED PIN 147 5
WwZo PLATE (REF) ~ 146 §R€F  240624-1] PIN, FEED FINGER 55
.08 145 | @s#|69/49%- / | SPRING, FEED FINGER . 54
8032 144|257, 2404357 | EINGER, FEED 53
2%;% R&e| 5- 21028-11 PIN, SLOT SPG (.12 DIA x .50) FEED ADJ ROD 143_|ZzF| 240634-3] LEVER, TERMINAL 52
O 142 51
gggg {©=~| 1- 21030-7] PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x 1.50) HOUSING 141 S0
€\ 0% 1- 21030-1] PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x .50) LEVER 140 | 1 |7.2/002-2] BOLT, CRIMPER T
Z 0 u _ 139 | 1 |[eP250/-# | CAM, 29257 FEED i~ 5/8 STROKE |48
zgg; 22260-5] WASH, FLAT (NO. 6) DRAG SPRING 138 | a7
0 » Q9 21899-4] WASH, FLAT (NO. 5/16 DIA) SCR ADJ 137 7
g@iia BRACKET (REF) 21024-5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) FEED ADJ PLATE 136 | 1 690191-1] PLUG, NYLON 45
E':EE AMP-OLECTRICK P o5 (REF 21024-5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) SHEAR PLATES 135 | 1 (9554 77-7| RAN Py
<g3g ‘O-LECTRIC™ PRESS GUARD (REF) 21024-5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) FEED ROD GUIDE 134 | 1| 690125-1| WASHER, LAMINATED 3
c222 21024-4] WASH, LOCK (NO. 8) STRIP GUIDE 133 | 1 | 690124-1] WASHER. RAM "
£330 21024-4] WASH, LOCK (NO. 8) SHEAR BLADE 132 SPACER, DISC i
< 0o /T -G |\ VLT, HEX VIRBCH f-F0)0 DEAG 131 Z 23241-6| BALL, STEEL 40
| 21068-5] NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) FEED ADJ PLATE 130 | 2 690170-1] SPRING, COMPRESSION 39,
R 21018-71 NUT, HEX MACH (10-32) DRAG SPRING 129 | / |G90/72- 7| DISC, INSULATION 38"
N 21022-2] NUT, HEX SELF-LKG (8-32) DRAG STUDS 128 | 1 B.090692-4| DISC, WIRE 37
R VO L N U S R 1 U T R B - Ut N R N ¢T) B -\ (S 4o U . R 5- 21004-7] SCR, SKT HD SHLD (.250 DIA x .25) DRAG ARM  T127 | 1 | ~ 22480-5] WASHER, SPRING A T
21004-5] SCR, SKT HD SHLD {.250 DIA x 1.00) DRAG |2 [ 1 | 690212-1] POST, RAM T s T
S-Z/075-8| Scf, ST SET7 OVRL PT (- FOX. 75 ) ORAG 125 14
21009-2] SCR,SKT SET (1/4-20 x 25) NYLOK RAM 124 - J 33
123 | 1 |FE8IBO0 2] APPLICATOR, BAS/C /5B ASSTY 3
2- 21003-0] SCR, FLAT HD SOC CAP (6-32 x .50) CAM 122 ‘ HE
_ 121 3
3- 21064-2] SCR, RDH HD MACH (6-32 x 1.50) FEED ADJ 120 22
" 119 | 7 |3-¢?045/-2| SPACER, STRIPPER 28
. - 1us |/ |Z27922392- /1 STRIPPER 27
22/002-2] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 x . 52) STRIPPER 17 Ve~ 455676-1] PLATE, BASE 26
2- 21002-9] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP {(10-32 x .75) HSG CAP e | Z 1223578 DRAG, STUD 25
22733-8] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP {8-32 x .38) NYLOK ANVIL 115 [ 1 [458503-2' PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
3- 21002-3] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP {1/4-20 x .50) STR GDE PL | w4 | /7 |Zs0:52=-8] PLATE, STRIP HOLD 23
| (~Z2073-F| SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 x .75) BASE PLATE | n3 | 2 |4-72281-1 | SPRING, DRAG 22
| - | 112 | — ] 240636-1} LEVER, DRAG 2 |
| | | 1 |fs7/77-/ | DRAG, STOCK 20 =
.l | — [ 2. 21000-4] SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 x 1.00) DRAG ADAPTOR [0 | 1 [#/5¥425#-3] GUIDE, STRIP REAR 19 ‘-
| 2 | 23030-71 SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 x .25) NYLOK C. P. DISC |00 | 1 |52 7207-2] GUIDE, STRIP FRONT ' 18
' 2 |2-2/022=-7 | SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x..52 } SHEAR BLADE 108 §Z4% 454178-1| GUIDE, FEED ROD 17
3 |Z&2/e20-6 | SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x ..33 ) STRIP GUIDE 107|274 4-22284-9] SPRING, FEED RETURN 16
2 [2-8re02-4 | SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x . 75 ) STRIP GUIDE 106 | —| 454665-1| ADAPTOR, DRAG 15
455 3- 21000-7] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .75) FD ROD GUIDE 105 | 114
— | 3- 21000-9! SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x 1.00) DRAG SPRING w4 | / |e92045/-7] SPACER, HOLD DOWN 13
25~ 3- 21000-6] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .62) FD ADJ PLATE 03 | /7 23546~/ SPRING, HOLD DOWN 12
A5~ 3- 210004] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .38) PIVOT BLK w2 | 1 [P90553-2] PLATE, REAR SHEAR B[
NOTES: 2 | 3- 21000-8! SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .88) SHEAR PLATES 101 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
1 ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUAN- LEF|455745- /1 GUARD, pJ/p/lor / 3N | 80 | / |eF0452-3] PLATE, FRONT SHEAR CBE
TITIES SPECIFIED ON PARTS LIST — 46518491 LUBRICATOR ASSY 79 1 |G- FFc675-7] ANVIL Bi|s
ARE USED ON THIS APPLICATOR. - 22014-1] OIL SYNTHETIC 78 | 1 |&ef2+774-3] BLADE, SLUG i9 | 7
/A USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38 — 454406-1] SPACER, LUBRICATOR BRACKET 7 |/ |2-d558774] HOLD DOWN 6
WHEN INSULATION CRIMP 1S NOT 76 / 2?‘?‘5'?6”'??'59 SPACER, SHEAR BLADE 5
| USED. 1 461264-1|  PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 75 |/ |z25802%-7] SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER p
' {3\ GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN 2 21017-21 SCREW, DRIVE 74 / Vdssr/5<-/1 CRIMPER, INSULATION CE
ETLEET;F}QEGPQEZE.'CATOR AP A&~ 458109-1] WASHER, FLAT (SPECIAL) 713 | 7 |9s:s824-71 SPACER, INSULATION 2
; G LBOTS Wl QT O CLR 2 690603-1] SPRING, ASSIST | | 72 | 1 454407 7] CRIMPER, WIRE ]
l‘ _ Sﬁfﬁffffa(fxﬁfﬁr 7 T .ﬁcﬂ) m PART NO, — _ DESCRIPTION . ' REQ. PART NO, DESCRIPTICN NO.
. ARRLE LSED OrY /77 S22, ‘ THIS APPLICATOR
! § APPL SPEC CRIMPING DATA WILL APPLY
l ,g. gi KEY" 114 2065 FAD LETTER CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE T
! : - | .
; ; 5 . RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS, :gfg ﬁ.:'i
p ;g O = /o
| E g L ‘ ;li?:ilnilpéTcEJIEAlLY USING NO. 20 | NVOoOT OS2
| g gg < . GREASE LIGHTLY, “ —= = —= B
e f ¢ Y ) WIRE SEO A
g %E § . insuLATION |, Z/D F ’ 5¢6 '
| g ;i E INSULATION RANGE | WIRE RANGE APPLICATOR 'r
iz Z BTN HD SOC CAP SCR 3/8-16 X .75 (REF) IS0 = /PO #/4,- /2 INSTRUCTION A1S/34
| ; B 8 _
Burz REMARKS
n 2 5 »
131 § AV COME 7L
R
N 3
Fes §
z ]
[~ ]
= A (G | ECR-10-021914 10-2010 | ser up GAGE '
a SO G50 Gy e 370 e Rt AMP INCORPORATED
E - ADAPTOR PLATE ? 0= Lo 0 1> x é%é HARRISBURG, PENNA.

= CAS  ASHLOLS

» %EU PER _ECN %-3_373

C .@@Fpﬂzﬁmﬁq:
HEV o

b %éi e R

(REF) F cvl%a PRECN R
A SRS i

T e he -
REL. . LA B

Y. I f" I
P R Y T PR S R

MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR

DR AWN o
22083 fpRsETY 1/5/7 3
4~7F7 cHECKED s =758

TG 1E B 1L
-,I p;,-_g,?t
(e

T g

iy

=i A - Rl

=Y SCALE
'Fn.‘r'-'s':l NDNE

N AME

E .
s UE & _ A 25 CER &, v (72 |72, 00,52
TFIADMAHI{ OF AMP INCORPORATED | - E" -. E N D_F EED ( . 275‘0 F/@E?ﬂfﬁ” ﬁ%ﬁ }7”@/}«; )

REVISIOCN RECCRD m “gﬂ DATE REV|SION RECORD ECN
- 1% - b e | 4 8 - S A . ' . s H 1o . Pl
| |

(AP, 30761
_____ e B el o

|
1




